GOVERNMNT OF MANIPUKR SECRETARIAT: FINANCE DEPARTMENT (Finance Expenditure Section)

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Imphal, the 2nd July, 2024

No. FX- 3/63/2022-e-FD: In partial modifications of this Department's OM of even number dated 1st March, 2023, the Composition of Departmental Tender Committee (DTC) for constructions of works in respect of Engineering Departments, with tender value above ₹ 3 crore and upto ₹ 7 crore is amended as shown in the table below:

S1. No.	Value of Tender	Name of the Tender Committee	Composition of Tender Committee	Accepting Authority
1.	Above ₹ 3 crore and up to ₹ 7 crore	Departmental Tender Committee (DTC)	Above ₹ 3 crore and up to ₹ 5 crore (i) Chief Engineer as Chairman (ii) Deputy/Under Secretary (Finance) (iii) Any officer not below the rank of Deputy/Under Secretary of the	Administrative Secretary concerned

(**Dr Vineet Joshi**) Chief Secretary (Finance) Government of Manipur

Memo No. FX- 3/63/2022-e-FD

Imphal, the 2nd July, 2024

Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor of Manipur, Raj Bhawan, Imphal.
- 2. Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Manipur.
- 3. PPS/PSs to Hon'ble Ministers, Manipur.
- 4. Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Government of Manipur.
- 5. Director General of Police, Manipur.
- 6. All Administrative Secretaries, Government of Manipur.
- 7. Principal Accountant General, Manipur.
- 8. All Heads of Departments, Manipur.
- 9. All Officers of Finance Department, Government of Manipur.
- 10. All Treasuries Officers/Sub-Treasury Officers, Manipur.
- 11. Website Manager, Department of Information Technology, Manipur.
- 12. Guard File.

(Anna Arambam)

Joint Secretary (Finance)

Government of Manipur